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USEF Licensed / USDF Recognized

DRESSAGE SHOW

Show 1 - July 27, 2024
Show 2 - July 28, 2024

By Chance Farm
9205 Bessie Clemson Road
Union Bridge, MD 21791

$1000 Musical Freestyle Challenge on 7/27
CBLM and GAIG/USDF Qualifier
Participant of TJCTIP
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SNIFFERS

DOGGIE RETREAT
¢ TRAINING CENTER

7300-1 Westmore Rd
Rockville, MD 20850
(301) 738-6781

SERVICES

Enrichment Daycare

We go beyond typical daycare options by providing dogs with a
mentally and phyisically stimulating day. Enrichment includes training,
exercise and supervised play.

Overni@th Care

Rest easy while you are away! Our experienced staff will provide
individual care to your pup. Customize your dog's overnight care with
choice of room size, activities and extras. We offer flexible drop off and
pick up hours.

Tr'ainin@

Our training programs are designed to meet your goals and your
dogs's specific needs. We offer Puppy Socialization, Day Training,
Board and Train and Private Lesson options.

5 pa
Everything you meed to keep your dog looking and smelling fresh! We
offer everthing from a simple nail trim to a full groom and haircut.
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sniffersdoggieretreat.com




Welcome!

Are you here for...

Dressage, By Chance? 1 & 2
July 27-28, 2024

two USEF Licensed & USDF Recognized Dressage Competitions
Judges

Sandra Hotz, (S, CO)
Donna Richardson, (S, CA)

Technical Delegate

Robyn Nunnally, (r, VA)

Special thanks to all our supporters, friends and family! Without them
our show would never have taken off and become the wonderful 2-
day competition we present to you today.
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Dressage, By Chance?




Lusk Law, LLC

Equine/Animal, Civil Litigation, Business Law,
Real Estate, Landlord/Tenant, °
Construction Litigation, and
Estate Planning & Administration

»> Comprehensive Guidance
Client Focused
Effective Advocates

Rebekah Lusk Riding Serendipity
Principal Attorney
USDF Bronze Medalist
Owner of Windy Oak Farm, LLC

113 E. Church Street
Frederick, Maryland 21701

www.lusk-law.com

443.535.9715

“Advocates for Life’s Obstacles and Opportunities”
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Dressage, By Chance?
Presents the Players:

Show Manager:
Show Secretary:
Announcer:
Volunteers:

Veterinarian:

Farrier:

EMT/Medical Personnel:

Photographer:

Food Vendor:

USDF

Michele Wellman
Kyle Peiffer

Bill Wolfe

Kim Engelke

South Mountain Equine
Justin Sobota, DVM
Catty Cosentino, DVM
Brooke Alnwick, DVM
On Call - 240-818-5971

Proformance Horse LLC
Doug Anderson, Grad DIP ELR, APF, CF
On Grounds —412-889-2765

Bobby Follin
On Grounds
Contact Show Office

InFocus Photography
Bruce Harbin

Calypos & Roux
Mt. Airy Mocha

N
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20500 Westerly Road, Poolesville, MD 20837

Home to USDF Gold Medalist Siobhan Byrne’s Qualia Dressage

o

Convenient to Montgomery County, Frederick County,
Northern Virginia and Washington, DC

* large, light-illed indoor with dust free footing

* over-sized outdoor with excellent drainage and footing

 gorgeous barn with exceptional ventilation, large, well-bedded stalls and dutch doors

e 57 acres allows for private or small group turnout in well-maintained 4 board paddocks

e owner is a veterinarian, FEl competitor and

lives on site

e video cameras in all stalls

® impeccable care, hay and feeds

* 16 stalls provides the luxury of a smaller barn 7

ity S ; i : with all the amenities of a much larger facility &

© RBM Photography

Tt j-’“ e limited boarding opportunities available

Contact: Lucy Tidd, DVM We currently have a limited number of stalls available.

240-723-5525 ¢ locksedge@gmail.com Preference given to horses in training.
locksedge.com

Fortorvnance Fitness

Total Body Balance

(240) 674-6654 Move better....Feel great!

www.piomafitness.com 7 West Main Street
piomapilates@yahoo.com Middletown, Maryland 21769



Dressage, By Chance?
Awards:

Special Awards — Show 1 on July 27

(All high score awards exclude musical freestyle scores unless otherwise noted)

Adult Amateur High Score Champion
Sponsored By: MKR Designs, Physio Equine Solutions, the Gates
Award - $100, Ribbon, Embroidered Saddle Pad, Gift Certificate
Adult Amateur High Score Reserve Champion
Sponsored By: Physio Equine Solutions
Award — Ribbon and Polo Wraps
Junior/Young Rider High Score Champion
Sponsored By: MKR Designs, South Mountain Equine
Award — Ribbon and Embroidered Saddle Pad
Junior/Young Rider High Score Reserve Champion
Sponsored By: South Mountain Equine
Award - Ribbon and Polo Wraps
Professional High Score Champion
Sponsored By: MKR Designs, Locks Edge Farm
Award — Ribbon and Embroidered Saddle Pad
Professional High Score Reserve Champion
Sponsored By: Locks Edge Farm
Award - Ribbon and Polo Wraps

High Score Awards

Cappetta LLC Introductory Level High Score - Gift Bucket

Pioma Performance Fitness Training Level High Score - Gift Certificate
Kulnich Home Team First Level High Score - Gift Bag

Maryland Fund for Horses Second Level High Score — Boot Bag

Comfort Fit Equine Third Level High Score - Gift Certificate

Sierra Stewart Fourth Level High Score - Saddle Pad

Trilogy Performance Saddlery Prix St. Georges High Score — Grooming Tote
CRH Dressage FEI (Int & GP) High Score - Gift Bucket



" BARNS

ROYAL=*UNITED | RAILERS

— POWER WASHING — HOUSES

+ A * + o
Give Us a Call Today! 717-202-0377
5 Star Service at 1 Star Prices!

Free Online Estimates = www.royalunitedpowerwashing.com

At The Distinguished Rider, it is our mission to
supply ALL riders with beautiful boots that fit
and make them feel good, regardless of size,
budget, or design needs.

0e6

Visit us at www.thedistinguishedrider.com
Or send an email to
thedistinguishedrider@gmail.com

) $17

DeNiroBootCo i&ingz[mg

EEEEEEEEEE , BE ORIGINAL FOOTWEAR




Dressage, By Chance?
Awards:

Special Awards — Show 2 on July 28

(All high score awards exclude musical freestyle scores unless otherwise noted)

Adult Amateur High Score Champion
Sponsored By: MKR Designs, Locks Edge Farm, the Gates
Award - $100, Ribbon and Embroidered Saddle Pad
Adult Amateur High Score Reserve Champion
Sponsored By: Locks Edge Farm
Award — Ribbon and Polo Wraps
Junior/Young Rider High Score Champion
Sponsored By: MKR Designs, Locks Edge Farm
Award — Ribbon and Embroidered Saddle Pad
Junior/Young Rider High Score Reserve Champion
Sponsored By: Locks Edge Farm
Award - Ribbon and Polo Wraps
Professional High Score Champion
Sponsored By: MKR Designs
Award — Ribbon and Embroidered Saddle Pad
Professional High Score Reserve Champion
Sponsored By: MKR Designs
Award - Ribbon and Polo Wraps

High Score Awards

Mike's Ag Fence Repair Introductory Level High Score - Grooming Tote
Comfort Fit Equine Training Level High Score - Gift Certificate

Angi Voss Dressage First Level High Score - Gift Set

Pioma Performance Fitness Second Level High Score - Gift Certificate
The Distinguished Rider Third Level High Score - Boot Bag Gift Set
Pioma Performance Fitness Fourth Level High Score - Gift Certificate
Christine Betz Dressage LLC Prix St. Georges High Score - Boot Bag
Trilogy Performance Saddlery FEl (Int & GP) High Score - Saddle Pad



Steel H orse .

Farm

N
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\& 3 WOODBINE, MD.

Manure Removal - Seeding - Aeration
Other Services By Request

Michael Freeman
443-506-9915

J Allen & Associates

WELL DONE
COMPETITORS!

Jennifer Allen, CPA

(301) 524-6335 - cpa@jallencpa.com
jallencpa.com

Contact me for all of your tax needs!




Dressage, By Chance?
Awards:

J. Allen & Associates

Sniffers Doggie Retreat
$1000 Musical Freestyle Challenge Awards

$500 Exalt Farm FEl Musical Freestyle

First Place — Awarded - $300, Ribbon and Award
Second Place — Awarded - $150, Ribbon

Third Place — Awarded - $50, Ribbon

$250 Epona Innovative Services AA/JYR USDF Musical Freestyle
First Place — Awarded - $150, Ribbon and Award

Second Place — Awarded - $75, Ribbon

Third Place — Awarded - $25, Ribbon

$250 Riding Right Open USDF Musical Freestyle
First Place — Awarded - $150, Ribbon and Award
Second Place — Awarded - $75, Ribbon

Third Place — Awarded - $25, Ribbon

All Musical Freestyle Classes will be awarded special ribbons for first through
sixth places.

Special Thanks to the following class sponsors...

Steel Horse Farm — Cappetta LLC
Misty Mints
Physio Equine Solutions
Mike’s Agriculture Fence Repair
Christine Betz Dressage LLC



BROW BANDS FOR CHARITIES
--Get a Brow Band and Donate toa Charlty
' IVIlmmum $45 or $65

(Materlals Cost $15 or $35 + IVImeum Donatlon S30)
. : -: ‘ P MAR‘: LANDEQUINE
\i"'{% ETRA ON SERVICE

/ Hurwitz Breast @5 . OF ;&Arocnu
CancerFund g ™ ' \\ 77, HAPTER

P.V.D.A.

TJC Thoroughbred Incentive Program

Introductory Level High Point
Training Level High Point
First Level High Point
2nd/3rd/4th Level High Point
FEI Levels High Point

Serving the MD, PA, VA, WV Areas

Proformance Horse specializes in
performance horse shoeing and
therapeutic shoeing, but also any
shoeing needsl!

Contact Doug at
412-889-2765
Proformance Horse To make an appointment
Doug Anderson
Grad DIP ELR, APF, CF




Reminders!

Schooling

* ALL HORSES MUST BE WEARING A BRIDLE NUMBER AT ALL TIMES WHEN ON THE SHOW
GROUNDS.

« WARM UP IS IN THE INDOOR ARENA OR GRASS AREAS.

* LUNGING IS PERMITTED IN THE GRASS AREA BY PARKING.

* SCHOOLING INSIDE THE COMPETITION ARENAS IS NOT PERMITTED ON 7/27-28.
* YOUR ENTRY NUMBER IS DIFFERENT EACH DAY. PLEASE CHECK YOUR NUMBERS.

Head Gear Rule

USEF DR120.1.1: Protective Headgear. Protective headgear in compliance with the accepted testing
standards published on the Federation’s website. Protective headgear must carry the applicable
quality testing tag and/or label. See GR801. From the time horses are officially admitted to the
competition grounds by competition management, anyone mounted on a horse at any time on the
competition grounds, including non-competing riders, riders on non-competing horses, mounted
participants in exhibition classes, and those competing in all classes and tests, including Para
Dressage tests, must wear protective headgear as defined by this rule and otherwise in compliance
with GR801. The harness must be secured and properly fitted. Any rider violating this rule at any
time must immediately be prohibited from further riding until the headgear is properly in place.
Protective headgear may be the same as or a coordinating color with the coat, and may include
contrast coloring, accent, and crystal decoration. See DR136 for dress code rules for exhibitions.

Rider Show Attire

USEF DR120.2: Weather Conditions. In locations with high average heat and humidity on the date of
a competition, competition management may publish in its prize list that jackets will be waived for
the duration of the competition. Alternatively, management may announce prior to or during a
competition that competitors may show without jackets when extreme heat and/or humidity is
forecasted. This waiver applies to national classes at a USEF licensed-USDF recognized dressage
competition. ACCORDINGLY, JACKETS WILL BE WAIVED FOR THE ENTIRE COMPETITION.

Fly Hoods

USEF DR121.8: Fly hoods. Fly hoods (ear covers) that do not cover the horse’s eyes can be used to
protect horses from insects. Fly hoods may not be attached to the noseband. They should be discreet
in color and design, and may have a promotional or manufacturer’s logo that is in compliance with
DR121.1.b. a. Fly hoods are permitted in the warm up and other training areas and for all classes. b.
Fly hoods may be noise-cancelling in manufactured state but cannot be used with earplugs. c. If a
tack inspection is performed after completion of the test, the rider or their representative is
responsible for removing the fly hood and presenting it for inspection to the designated ring steward
who will ensure that nothing prohibited has been added, such as ear plugs. d. Blinkers or goggles
(with clear or tinted full eye cups) that cover the horse’s eyes but do not obstruct the horse’s vision
are permitted in the warmup but are prohibited in the competition arena. Fly masks are forbidden in
warmup, training areas and competition. e. Cooling caps (hoods) are prohibited in competition and
warmup areas.




www.InfocusbyBruce.com

Providing the Following Equine Photography Services:

e Farm Shoots, Foal Inspections, Hunter/Jumpers, Cross
Country, Dressage, Trail Rides and Clinics.
 All Images Will Be Posted On The Web Site.
e We Use All Nikon Equipment.
e You Can Text Any Requests During The Show.
240-793-9316
(phone or text)
InfocusbyBruce(@aol.com

USEF Membership Statement

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all
classes at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level or
above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining
and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A non-member may participate as a
handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, or agent at Regular Competitions, Eventing
Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving
Competitions upon payment of a Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes
are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games
and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot and academy classes (academy
classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF
introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) assistant handlers in
Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes




Dressage, By Chance?
Thanks Our Sponsors:

MFS Challenge Title Sponsors
J. Allen & Associates
Sniffers Doggie Retreat & Training Center

Ring Sponsors
Royal United Power Washing
Lusk Law LLC

Musical Freestyle Sponsors Level Sponsors
Exalt Farm Mike's Ag Fence Repatr
Epona Innovative Services Cappetta LLC
Riding Right Steel Horse Farm
High Score Sponsors
Locks Edge Farm Kulnich Home Team
Trilogy Performance Saddlery MKR Designs
South Mountain Equine Physio Equine Solutions
Maryland Fund for Horses Comfort Fit Equine
The Distinguished Rider Sterra Stewart
Cappetta LLC Angt Voss Dressage
Mike's Ag Fence Repair CRH Dressage
Ploma Performance Fitness Christine Betz Dressage LLC

Class, Award and Gift Sponsors
Misty Mints Jane & Russell Gates




Custom embroidery from
your farm or business logo

We carry a large selection of apparel and
accessories suitable for embroidery

Embroidery on your saddle pads and blankets

g 6900 Eylers Valley Flint Rd
Q Sabillasville, MD 21780
L,‘ Phone: 301-271-2696

' : .mail: mkrdesi ]
MKR Degione  contact: Mary Rissch

CUSTOM EMBROIDERY

Wie faﬁ a 9/

Earn a movement score of 9 or better on your test
and receive a bottle of wine. Mocktails available for
minors and teetotalers. Pick up with score sheet.

Maximum of one bottle per horse/rider team per show.

Sponsored by Tori Gongwer - Intrepid Sport Horses




Date
Ring
Start Time

End Time

Duration

Saturday, July 27, 2024

1 Royal United Power Washing

8:00:00 AM
8:08:00 AM
8:30:00 AM
8:38:00 AM
8:46:00 AM
9:13:00 AM
10:16:00 AM
10:53:00 AM
11:15:00 AM
12:53:00 PM
1:25:00 PM
2:13:00 PM

8:09:00 AM
8:30:00 AM
8:38:00 AM
8:46:00 AM
9:13:00 AM
10:16:00 AM
10:53:00 AM
11:15:00 AM
12:53:00 PM
1:25:00 PM
2:13:00 PM
2:52:00 PM

2 Lusk Law LLC

8:01:00 AM
8:09:00 AM
8:41:00 AM
8:49:00 AM
9:36:00 AM
9:52:00 AM
10:24:00 AM
12:53:00 PM
1:01:00 PM
1:13:00 PM
1:40:00 PM
2:51:00 PM
3:30:00 PM

8:09:00 AM
8:41:00 AM
8:49:00 AM
9:36:00 AM
9:52:00 AM
10:24:00 AM
12:53:00 PM
1:01:00 PM
1:13:00 PM
1:40:00 PM
2:51:00 PM
3:30:00 PM
3:36:00 PM

1hr.,

2hr,

1hr.,

9 min.
21 min.

8 min.

8 min.
27 min.
1 hr., 3 min.
37 min.
22 min.
38 min.
32 min.
48 min.
39 min.

8 min.
32 min.
8 min.
47 min.
16 min.
32 min.
29 min.
& min.
12 min.
27 min.
11 min.
39 min.
6 min.

Class

153
111
132
174
151
113
152
162
161
121
102
148

133.1
131
123
133
141
112
160
173
101
122
103
149

Dressage, By Chance? Show 1
Class Schedule - Judge Assignment

Class Name Judge at E

FEI Grand Prix TOC

USEF First Level Test 1

USEF Third Level Test 2

USEF Dev PSG/ Dev GP TOC

FEI Prix St. Georges

USEF First Level Test 3

FEI Intermediate TOC

FEI Musical Freestyle TOC D Richardson
USDF Training - Fourth Musical Freestyle TOC D Richardson
USEF Second Level Test 1

USEF Training Level Test 2

USEF TOC CBLM/GAIG

USEF Third Level Test 3 - RC
USEF Third Level Test 1
USEF Second Level Test 3
USEF Third Level Test 3
USEF Fourth Level Test 1
USEF First Level Test 2
USEF TOC

USEF & FEI YH TOC

USEF Training Level Test 1
USEF Second Level Test 2
USEF Training Level Test 3
USEF TOC CBLM/GAIG
USDF Intreductory Level Test A

Judge at H

Judge at C

S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz
S Hotz

D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson
D Richardson

“Trilogy

Courtney Peiffer - Authorized Saddle Fitter

Offering flocking adjustments on any brand of wool flocked saddle,
fitting consultations, billet replacement, and sale of
Trilogy saddles. Contact me to schedule a fitting!

Email: ckpeiffer@gmail.com
Cell: (207) 423-4041 » www.saddlefit.com
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entialed Reiki practitioner,
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lance. Either in person

or remote a tleﬁ?you or your animal

feel your best in a variety of situations or
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@ Performan im;

e Enhanced well-being and improved sleep

e Athletic and medical recovery

® Anxiety and s

~ and bod

e End-of-life care for animals
4 . et (T
P e~ S
. Beth Davis-Brown
i1 888-904-9841
f EponalnnovativeServices.com
o "‘. §



Dressage, By Chance? Show 1

Day Sheets

Ring: 1 Royal United Power Washing

Time Entry Rider

Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term

Saturday, July 27, 2024
H C M B Total %

Class: 153 FEI Grand Prix TOC Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz

8:00 AM 238 CHRISTIAN GARWEG Excalibur RS GP Open Q
Class: 111 USEF First Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Steel Horse Farm
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz

8:09 AM 213 Kathleen Mckenna Dannsair 11 Open

8:16 AM 223 Linda Swank Derawnda Wind Sunand  1-1  Adult Amateur
8:23AM 232 Lori Brown You Don't Know Jack 1-1 Adult Amateur
Class: 132 USEF Third Level Test 2 Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz

8:30 AM 207 Christina Haferman Chica KS 3-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 174 USEF Dev PSG / Dev GP TOC Sponsored by: Misty Mints
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz

8:38 AM 209 Claire Wheeler Ferreo Elton DHPSG IR

Class: 151 FEI Prix St. Georges Sponsored by: Christine Betz Dressage
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz

8:46 AM 251 Lucy Tidd Kayla PSG  Adult Amateur Q
8:55 AM 257 Barbara Strawson Heinemann SBG PSG Open

9:04 AM 239 CHRISTIAN GARWEG Don Noblesse PSG Open Q
Class: 113 USEF First Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Steel Horse Farm
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz

913 AM 236 Darcy Miller Marquise 1-3 Open Q
9:21 AM 243 Ashley Minea 5t Tropez 1-3 Open

9:29 AM 206 Issac DelaHousaye Phineus 1-3  Adult Amateur

9:37 AM 258 Renee Dixon San's Queen Esther 1-3 Open

9:45 AM 242 Erin Bonneville Sriracha 1-3 Open Q
9:53 AM BREAK HakokBregltck *Break™®

10:08 AM 224 Barbara Strawson So La Ti Doh 1-3 Open Q
Class: 152 FEI Intermediate TOC Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz

10:16 AM 237 CHRISTIAN GARWEG PE Braveheart 12 Open Q
10:25 AM 228 Jacqui Ross Romance Wonderdust I Open

10:34 AM 231 Darcy Miller Rabotic et Open

10:43 AM BREAK HkkBreglotk *Break*

Class: 162 FEI Musical Freestyle TOC Sponsored by: Exalt Farm

Judge at E: Donna Richardson

C: Sandra Hotz

10:53 AM 235 Erin Bonneville Qennett HTF FSGP Open Q
11:04 AM 256 Brandi Benedict-Nascime Hadassah FSI1 Gpen Q
Class: 161 USDF Training - Fourth Musical Freestyle TOC

Judge at E: Donna Richardson

11:15 AM
11:26 AM
11:37 AM
11:46 AM
11:57 AM
12:08 PM

233 Julianne Brownson

240 Tiffany Hattler

205 Josephine Sedgley

200 Linda Byrd

217 Kate Kuder
LUNCH

Manday, July 22, 2024 1:52 PM

C: Sandra Hotz

Hotshot FS3 Open Q
Pandemonium GLS FS4 Open Q
RENDEZVOUS ESH FST JR/YR Q
Mae West FS3  Adult Amateur Q
Fiphi FLF Fs2 /YR
***Break*** *Break®"

Sponsored by: Epona Innovative/Riding Right

Page 1 of 4



Dressage, By Chance? Show 1

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Royal United Power Washing Saturday, July 27, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 121 USEF Second Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz
12:53 PM 250 Jill Darosh A.G.'s Flying Circus 2-1 Open -
1:01 PM 218 McKenzie Mazur KNIGHT'S VALKYRIE 2-1 IR -
1:08 PM 234 Shelby Piovaso Napoleon Complex 2-1 Open -
117 PM 210 Anneke Scace Blyth's Centurion FE 2-1 /YR -
Class: 102 USEF Training Level Test 2 Sponsored by: Mike's Ag Fence Repair
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz
1:25PM 254 Kristine Covert Professor Zoom T-2  Adult Amateur _
1:33 PM 253 Alexis Levy Indiana T-2  Adult Amateur _
1:41PM 208 Heidi Gage Dolarento T-2  Adult Amateur _
1:49 PM 244 Jaclyn Sicoli Trafalgar T-2 Open L
1:57 PM 246 Madison Burnett Serenity T-2 J/YR -
2:05PM 226 Nadia Jackson Dash of Coco T-2 IR 7
Class: 148 USEF TOC CBLM/GAIG Sponsored by: Misty Mints
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz
213PM 204 Wyleng Liew Northside Acres Konnie 4-1 Open L
2:21PM 249 Mandy Schwab Integro 3-3  AdultAmateur Q o
2:29 PM 245 Benevolence Elbdour Cowboy 3-1 IrfYR .
2:37 PM 241 Lauren Hamilton Jaunty Doll 1-3 Open Q _
2:45PM 252 Patricia (Trish) Smallwoo LLF's Double Down T-3  Adult Amateur @

ATTENTION FREESTYLE COMPETITORS

UNITED STATES DRESSAGE FEDERATION™
Freestyle Competitor Reminders

USDF

« Submit two CDs of your music clearly labeled with your
name, horse’s name, bridle number, and freestyle level.

- Be present for your sound check.

- Know the rules for the level you are riding. This includes
forbidden and allowed movements for your level.

Questions?
Contact freestyle@usdf.org

4051 Iron WoRks Parkway, LExingTon, KY 40511 PHone (859) 971-2277 « Fax (859) 971-7722




PROUDLY PROVIDING EQUINE VETERINARY CARE TO MD,

PA, VA, & WVA FOR OVER 14 YEARS!

ADVANCING THE WHOLE HORSE APPROACH

&
SOUTH MOUNTAIN EQUINE

““BECAUSE A SOUND HORSE IS A TEAM SPORT”

¢  Sports Medicine ¢ Regenerative Medicine &
¢  Chiropractic & Acupuncture Orthobiologics

s  Therapeutic Laser ¢  Shockwave Therapy

+ Radiography ¢ Endoscopy

s  Dental Care * Routine Preventative Care
¢  Nutrition Consultation s  Ambulatory & In House

¢  Prepurchase Examinations Appointments

s  Ultrasonography s  24/7 Emergency Care

www.southmountainequine.com
(240) 818-5971

Dr. Justin Sobota- Dr. Caity Cosentino - Dr. Brooke Alnwick




Dressage, By Chance? Show 1

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 Lusk Law LLC Saturday, July 27, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 133.1 USEF Third Level Test 3 - RC Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
8:01 AM 207 Christina Haferman Chica KS 3-3  Adult Amateur -
Class: 131 USEF Third Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
8:09 AM 203 Grace Usdin Vacation 3-1  Adult Amateur o
8:17 AM 229 Jacqui Ross Willin Traveler 3-1 Open L
8:25 AM 201 NANCY TWENHAFEL Kinettic 31 Adult Amateur o
8:33AM 220 Cheryl Loane Beall Spring Ciara'n 31 Open L
Class: 123 USEF Second Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
8:41AM 236 Darcy Miller Marquise 2-3 Open Q .
Class: 133 USEF Third Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
8:49 AM 255 Brandi Benedict-Nascime Lalita NSN 3-3 Open Q o
8:57 AM 227 Christine Betz Hansel 3-3 Open Q _
9:05 AM 248 Donna Lucas Maranto  Ammour 3-3  Adult Amateur Q -
913 AM 221 Nancy Sulek Quallentino H 3-3  Adult Amatewr Q
9:21 AM BREAK Ik Brealcitk “Break™ .
Class: 141 USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Physio Equine Solutions
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
936 AM 222 lIyla ludwig Moonlight Sonata 4-1 Ir/YR _
9:44 AM 219 Renée Raoberts Jasper (Fabrikant) 4-1  Adult Amateur 7
Class: 112 USEF First Level Test 2 Sponsored by: Steel Horse Farm
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
9:52 AM 234 Shelby Piovoso Napoleon Complex 1-2 Open -
10:00 AM 232 Lori Brown You Don't Know Jack 1-2  Adult Amateur _
10:08 AM 243 Ashley Minea St Tropez 1-2 Open -
10:16 AM 258 Renee Dixon San's Queen Esther 1-2 Open -
Class: 160 USEF TOC Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
10:24 AM 205 Josephine Sedgley RENDEZVOQUS ESH T3 RAR Q _
10:31 AM FREESTYLES/LUNCH  ****Breajcts* Break _
Class: 173 USEF & FEI YH TOC Sponsored by: Misty Mints
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
12:53 PM 230 Jacqui Ross BETZ YH5P Open -
Class: 101 USEF Training Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Mike's Ag Fence Repair
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
1.01PM 246 Madison Burnett Serenity T1 Ir/YR o
1:.07 PM 226 Nadia Jackson Dash of Coco T1 IR .
Class: 122 USEF Second Level Test 2 Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
113 PM 212 Larissa Dragulescu Liveshow 2-2 /YR L
1:22PM 250 Jill Darosh A.G.'s Flying Circus 22 Open -
1:31PM 218 McKenzie Mazur KNIGHT'S VALKYRIE 2-2 IR

Manday, July 22, 2024 1:52 PM Page 3 of 4



Dressage, By Chance? Show 1

Saturday, July 27, 2024

Term E H C M B Total %

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 Lusk Law LLC
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Class: 103 USEF Training Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Mike's Ag Fence Repair
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
1:40 PM 224 Barbara Strawson So LaTi Doh T-3 Open Q
1:47 PM 214 Ainsley Ho Cody T3 RAR Q
154 PM 211 Siobhan Byrne Flanell 18 T3 Open Q
2:.01 PM 254 Kristine Covert Professor Zoom T-3  Adult Amateur
2:08 PM 253 Alexis Levy Indiana T-3  Adult Amateur
215PM 208 Heidi Gage Dolarento T-3  Adult Amateur
2:22PM 216 Larissa Dragulescu Withers Larue T-3 RAR Q
2229 PM 244 Jaclyn Sicoli Trafalgar T-3 Open Q
2:36 PM BREAK HakokBraglook *Break*
Class: 149 USEF TOC CBLM/GAIG Sponsored by: Misty Mints
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
251 PM 204 Wyleng Liew Northside Acres Konnie 4-1 Open
259 PM 249 Mandy Schwab Integro 3-3  Adult Amateur Q
3:07 PM 245 Benevolence Elbdour Cowboy 31 IR
3:15PM 241 Lauren Hamilton Jaunty Doll 1-3 Open Q
3:23 PM 252 Patricia (Trish) Smallwoo LLF's Double Down T-3  AdultAmatewr Q
Class: 1 USDF Introductory Level Test A Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
3:30 PM 225 Nancy McKeown SUGAR PLUM FAIRY LA Adult Amateur
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Dressage, By Chance? Show 2
Class Schedule - Judge Assignment

Date
Ring
Start Time End Time Duration Class Class Name Judge at E Judge at H Judge at C

Sunday, July 28, 2024

1 Lusk Law LLC

8:00:00 AM  8:11:00 AM 11 min. 162 FEI Musical Freestyle TOC D Richardson
8:11:00 AM  8:41:00 AM 30 min. 161 USDF Training - Fourth Musical Freestyle TOC D Richardson
8:41:00 AM  8:50:00 AM 9 min. 153.1 FEI Grand Prix TOC - RC D Richardson
8:50:00 AM  9:26:00 AM 36 min. 151 FEI Prix St. Georges D Richardson
9:26:00 AM  9:34:00 AM 8 min. 174 USEF Dev PSG/ Dev GP TOC D Richardson
9:34:00 AM  9:52:00 AM 18 min. 152 FEI Intermediate TOC D Richardson
10:07:00 AM  10:55:00 AM 48 min. 113 USEF First Level Test 3 D Richardson
10:55:00 AM  11:04:00 AM 9 min. 153 FEI Grand Prix TOC D Richardson
11:04:00 AM  11:12:00 AM 8 min. 102 USEF Training Level Test 2 D Richardson
11:12:.00 AM  11:44:00 AM 32 min. 112 USEF First Level Test 2 D Richardson
11:44.00 AM  12:53.00 PM 1 hr., 9 min. 122 USEF Second Level Test 2 D Richardson
12:53:00 PM  1:17:00 PM 24 min. 2 USDF Introductory Level Test B D Richardson
1:17:00 PM  2:12:00 PM 55 min. 149 USEF TOC CBLM/GAIG D Richardson

2 Royal United Power Washing

8:45.00 AM  9:09:00 AM 24 min. 133 USEF Third Level Test 3 S Hotz
9:09:.00 AM  9:17:00 AM 8 min. 160 USEF TOC S Hotz
9:17:00 AM  9:49:00 AM 32 min. 131 USEF Third Level Test 1 S Hotz
9:49:00 AM  10:05:00 AM 16 min. 141 USEF Fourth Level Test 1 S Hotz
10:05:00 AM  11:09:00 AM 1 hr., 4 min. 103 USEF Training Level Test 3 S Hotz
11:09:00 AM  11:33:00 AM 24 min. 121 USEF Second Level Test 1 S Hotz
11:33:.00 AM  11:49:00 AM 16 min. 123 USEF Second Level Test 3 S Hotz
11:49.00 AM  12:41:00 PM 52 min. 111 USEF First Level Test 1 S Hotz
12:41:00 PM  1:36:00 PM 55 min. 148 USEF TOC CBLM/GAIG S Hotz
1:36:00 PM  1:48:00 PM 12 min. 1 USDF Introductory Level Test A S Hotz
1:48:00 PM 1:54:00 PM 6 min. 3 USDF Introductory Level Test C S Hotz

Dressage, By Chance Program Printing

Vendors Courtesy of:

(Located Between Parking and
Secretary)

Calypso & Roux Ma“ers. Coml““er
Mt. Airy Mocha services Inc.

In Focus Photography
MKR Designs
Broke In Equestrian
Epona Innovative Services
The Distinguished Rider

David Ridgway
Browbands for Charities 301-931-8678




Dressage, By Chance? Show 2

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Lusk Law LLC Sunday, July 28, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 162 FEI Musical Freestyle TOC Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
8:00 AM 335 Erin Bonneville Qennett HTF F5GP Open Q -
Class: 161 USDF Training - Fourth Musical Freestyle TOC Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
8:11AM 301 Linda Byrd Mae West FS3  Adult Amateur @ _
8:22 AM 303 Shira Rosenthal Glendening Philipe FS2  Adult Amatewr Q -
8:30 AM 341 Brittany Riggle Coup d'Etat *Pb* PS4 Adult Amateur @ .
Class: 153.1 FEI Grand Prix TOC - RC Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
8:41 AM 333 CHRISTIAN GARWEG Excalibur RS GPSP Open Q 7
Class: 151 FEI Prix St. Georges Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
8:50 AM 345 Lucy Tidd Kayla PSG  Adult Amateur Q
8:59 AM 349 Ali Calkins Jaguar Star PSG Open _
9:08 AM 344 David Ziegler Saladine STC PSG Open -
9:17 AM 341 Brittany Riggle Coup d'Etat *Pb* PSG  Adult Amateur Q -
Class: 174 USEF Dev PSG / Dev GP TOC Sponsored by: Misty Mints
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
9:26 AM 306 Claire Wheeler Ferreo Elton DHPSG IR L
Class: 152 FEI Intermediate TOC Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
9:34 AM 320 Darcy Miller Robotic 1 Open .
9:43 AM 334 CHRISTIAN GARWEG Don Noblesse it Open Q
9:52 AM BREAK HoHKBrealohk *Break* o
Class: 113 USEF First Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Steel Horse Farm
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
10:07 AM 327 Christine Betz Kynynmount Aimond Joy 1-3 Onen Q
10:15 AM 346 Mary Perry Cozmos 1-3  Adult Amateur o
10:23 AM 338 Erin Bonneville Sriracha 1-3 Open Q :
10:31 AM 321 Domenique Carson You Don't Know Jack 1-3 Open Q .
10:33 AM 319 Barbara Strawson So LaTi Doh 1-3 Open Q _
10:47 AM 331 Darcy Miller Marquise 1-3 Open Q _
Class: 153 FEI Grand Prix TOC Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
10:556 AM 332 CHRISTIAN GARWEG PE Braveheart GP Open Q -
Class: 102 USEF Training Level Test 2 Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
11:04 AM 352 Kristen Cunningham Just Bell T-2 o
Class: 112 USEF First Level Test 2 Sponsored by: Steel Horse Farm
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
11:12 AM 347 Curran Simpson Woodstock Bennett 1-2 Adult Amateur _
11:20 AM 342 Helen Casteel Unapproachable 1-2 Open L
11:28 AM 318 Linda Swank Derawnda Wind Sunand  1-2  Adult Amateur -
11:36 AM 336 Tiffany Hattler Gio 1-2 Open

Manday, July 22, 2024 1:41 PM Page 1 of 4



Dressage, By Chance? Show 2

Day Sheets
Ring: 1 Lusk Law LLC Sunday, July 28, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 122 USEF Second Level Test 2 Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
11:44 AM 317 Anneke Scace Blyth's Centurion FE 2-2 Ir/YR
11:53 AM LUNCH HHK Brealrk #Brealc® e
Class: 2 USDF Introductory Level Test B Sponsored by: Mike's Ag Fence Repair
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
12:53 PM 323 Katie Tarasevich Drafted ILB  Adult Amateur -
12:59 PM 324 Victoria Gongwer Widget Factory pil:] Open .
1.05PM 305 Maxia Knight Telynau Mr Jeeves B IrjYR L
111 PM 328 Nancy McKeown SUGAR PLUM FAIRY ILB  Adult Amateur -
Class: 149 USEF TOC CBLM/GAIG Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Donna Richardson
1:17 PM 308 Nancy Seybold Eli 4-2  Adult Amateur
1:25 PM 339 Jodie Potts Wapiti Byrd 3-3  AdultAmatewr Q :
1:33 PM 309 Nicole Smith Lugano ¥V 31 Open .
1:41 PM 337 Benevolence Elbdour Cowboy 31 /YR
1:49PM 343 Lauren Hamilton Jaunty Doll 1-3 Open Q L
1.57 PM 329 Rachel Surkin Cyrus II T-3  Adult Amateur @ .
2:04 PM 314 Caitlin Parker Reagan AK T-2  Adult Amateur

Doys, Dogs, Dogs
All dogs must be on a leash
and under control at all times!!
Loose dogs may incur
penalties or a warning card.
Please be respectful of our
competitors.




Dressage, By Chance? Show 2

Day Sheets

Ring: 2 Royal United Power Washing

Time Entry Rider

Class: 133
Judge at

8:45 AM 326
8:53 AM 315
9:01 AM 340
Class: 160
Judge at

9:09 AM 303
Class: 131
Judge at

917 AM 302
9:25 AM 312
9:33 AM 325
9:41 AM 300
Class: 141
Judge at

9:49 AM 316
9:57 AM 313
Class: 103
Judge at

10:05 AM 319
1012 AM 352
10:19 AM 311
10:26 AM 351
10:33 AM 307
10:40 AM

10:55 AM 350
11:02 AM 310
Class: 121
Judge at

11.09 AM 336
11:17 AM 317
11:25 AM 346
Class: 123
Judge at

11:33 AM 322
11:41 AM 331
Class: 111
Judge at

11:489 AM 347
11:56 AM

Manday, July 22,

Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term

USEF Third Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Steel Horse Farm
C: Sandra Hotz

Hansel 3-3 Open Q

Quallentino H 3-3  Adult Amateur Q

Ammour 3-3

Christine Betz
Nancy Sulek

Donna Lucas Maranto Adult Amateur

USEF TOC Sponsored by: Misty Mints
C: Sandra Hotz
Glendening Philipe 2-3  Adult Amateur

USEF Third Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Steel Horse Farm
C: Sandra Hotz

Shira Rosenthal

NANCY TWENHAFEL Kinettic 3-1  Adult Amateur
Sofia-Klara Maitre Synoptic 31 /YR
Shelby Piovoso Napoleon Complex 3-1 Open
Grace Usdin Vacation 3-1  Adult Amateur

USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Steel Horse Farm
C: Sandra Hotz

Moonlight Sonata 4-1 IR

Jasper (Fabrikant) 4-1  Adult Amateur

lyla ludwig
Renée Roberts

USEF Training Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Cappetta LLC
C: Sandra Hotz

Barbara Strawson So LaTi Doh T-3 Open Q
Kristen Cunningham Just Bell T-3  Adult Amateur
Larissa Dragulescu Withers Larue T-3 JR/YR Q
Robin Petrasek Dazzlink T-3 Open
Siobhan Byrne Flanell 18 T-3 Open Q
BREAK HokkBreglctolk “Break™®

Julianne Brownson Finest Hour BC T-3 Open Q
Ainsley Ho Cody T-3 JR/TR Q

USEF Second Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
C: Sandra Hotz

Tiffany Hattler Gio 2-1 Open
Anneke Scace Blyth's Centurion FE 2-1 Ir/YR
Mary Perry Cozmos 2-1  Adult Amateur

USEF Second Level Test 3 Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
C: Sandra Hotz
Liveshow 2-3 IR

Marquise 2-3 Open Q

Larissa Dragulescu
Darcy Miller

USEF First Level Test 1 Sponsored by: Steel Horse Farm
C: Sandra Hotz

Woodstock Bennett 1-1  Adult Amateur

***Break*** *Break**

Curran Simpson
LUNCH

2024 1:41 PM

Sunday, July 28, 2024
H C M B Total %

Page 3 of 4



Dressage, By Chance? Show 2

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 Royal United Power Washing Sunday, July 28, 2024
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 148 USEF TOC CBLM/GAIG Sponsored by: Sniffers Doggie Retreat
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz
12:41 PM 308 Nancy Seybold Eli 4-2  Adult Amateur
12:49 PM 339 Jodie Pots Wapiti Byrd 33 AdultAmater Q .
12:57 PM 309 Nicole Smith Lugana V 3-1 Open
1:05 PM 337 Benevolence Elbdour Cowboy 31 IR :
1:13PM 343 Lauren Hamilton Jaunty Doll 1-3 Open Q -
1:21 PM 329 Rachel Surkin Cyrus 1T T-3  AdultAmatewr Q _
1:28 PM 314 Caitlin Parker Reagan AK T-2  Adult Amateur L
Class: 1 USDF Introductory Level Test A Sponsored by: Mike's Ag Fence Repair
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz
1:36 PM 323 Katie Tarasevich Drafted ILA  Adult Amateur
1:42 PM 324 Victoria Gongwer Widget Factory ILA Open :
Class: 3 USDF Introductory Level Test C Sponsored by: Mike's Ag Fence Repair
Judge at C: Sandra Hotz
1:48 PM 305 Maxia Knight Telynau Mr Jeeves nc /YR

0723

fHike S AGRICULTURE
FENCE REPAIR

Serving You from Thurmont, MD Property Maintenance

High Tensile - Wooden Services
Barbed Wire - Gate Re-Hanging Bush Hogging

Board & Post Replacement Pfﬁ;,‘;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁ;

Save Money by Maintaining, not Replacing, Your Fencing Exterior Rafnﬁng
M0, VA, PA, DE, WV, Eastern KY, Eastern TN Hauling

2002856608 o

MikesAgFenceRepair.com Irimming, Weeding & More
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USEF Competition Name: Dressage, By Chance? 2 USEF#: 334033
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):

Dressage, Level 2

~{/ AP

MINOR ATHLETE
ABUSE PREVENTION

@ Safe Sport Training a Local Travel
ﬁ One-0n-0One Interactions

E’ Social Media & Electronic Communications

E‘%‘E; Read about these & more at usef.org/MAAPP

& usef.org/safe-sport/reporting
©¢  859-225-6915 or Text Anonymously 855-682-8733
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KULNICH

HOME TEAM

of
corner[Jhouse

Realty

443-961-6651

WWW.KULNICH.COM
OFFICE:443-499-3839

USDF Statement on Animal Welfare

The United States Dressage Federation. Inc. (USDF), a federation of individual members and over 100 independent organizations throughout the United
States, supports the concept of ethical treatment of animals.

Dressage is a elassical method of training horses, based upon the horse’s natural responses, as earried out in a gradual, planned program during which
the horse’s athletic abilities are improved in a systematic manner. As a result. the horse becomes capable, comfortable, and responsive in partnership
with the rider without the use of foree. Dressage competition at various levels of achievement is the ultimate test of the training program to determine
whether the desired harmony between horse and rider has been achieved.

The rules pertaining to dressage competition prohibit the use of artificial appliances, training aids, and drugs, which would force the horse to submit.
Instead. the emphasis is upon training and a cooperative partnership with the rider. Major competitions are carefully monitored to assure that there is
no unnecessary foree or harshness displayved.

Unlike other horse sports in which horses enter training at a relatively immature state, dressage training is usually not seriously begun until the horse
is three or four. The top levels of achievement require five or more years of progressive training and it is not unusual to see horses in international
eompetition in their late teens. This, in itsell, places a premium on good care and soundness throughout the horse’s life.

While supporting the concept of animal welfare in its broadest form, the United States Dressage Federation, Ine., also recognizes that it is unrealistie to
ascribe human emotions and responses to the horse which in its wild state is a creature of flight, living a hard and precarious existence. Under domes-
tication, the horse is assured of ample food, water, and shelter, as well as protection against infectious diseases and damaging parasites, thus leading a
longer and healthier life with a high rate of survival.

As an educational organization, USDF has numerous programs, which teach people how to pursue the accepted, humane training methods. A program
of certifying instructors also emphasizes protecting the horse’s welfare in pursuit of dressage training.

United States Dressage Federation
4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511
Phone: 859-971-2277, Fax: 859-971-7722, usdressage @usdlorg, www.usdlorg




Dressage, By Chance? Show 1

Show Roster (by Rider)

Rider Rider's Address Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex
Oowner Owner's Address Breeder Sire Dam

Brandi Benedict-Nascim Lovettsville, Va USA 256 Hadassah 8 Hanoverian 16.2 Bay Mare
* Linda Woltz Hotline Ladybug

Brandi Benedict-Nascim Lovettsville, Va USA 255 Lalita NSN 8 Dutch WB 16.2 Chestnut Mare
* Martha Haley Don Gregory

Christine Betz Thurmoent, Md USA 227 Hansel g man RidingF 14.2 Sorrel Gelding
Karen Czapanskiy Sabilasville, Md USA

Erin Bonneville Middletown, Ma USA 235 Qennett HTF 10 Hanoverian  17.1 Bay Gelding
i Hilltop Farm, Inc Qredit Unicum-D

Erin Bonneville Middletown, Ma USA 242  Sriracha 4 Oldenburg 16.2 Black Gelding
* Starlight Wild Rose

Lori Brown Catonsville, MD USA 232  You Don't Know Jack 22  Thoroughbrec 16.0 Bay Gelding
* Dr. & Mrs. Thomas Bowman Devil His Due REssVF

Julianne Brownson Berryville, Va USA 233 Hotshot 12 KWPN 17.0 Chestnut  Gelding
* Belinda Naimn UB40 Vienna

Madison Burnett Mount Airy, MD USA 246  Serenity 13 Oldenburg 17.0 Black Mare
Melisa Klem Sykesville, MD USA Melisa Klem

Linda Byrd Dickerson, MD USA 200 Mae West 1 Swedish WB  16.0 Black Bay  Mare
* Elise Fredriksson Chapman (SWB) Hallelujah Moment EG (S
Siobhan Byrne Frederick, MD USA 211 Flanell 18 7 Oldenburg 12.3 Bay Mare
Anita Brassart Potomac, MD USA Frascino Stutbuch 1

Kristine Covert REISTERSTOWN, MD USA 254  Professor Zoom 11 lhoroughbrec  16.2 Bay Gelding
* City Zip Arch Nemesis

Jill Darosh Mechanicsburg, PA USA 250 A.G!s Flying Circus 22 nlisted Breew 161 Bay Mare
*

Issac DelaHousaye Union Bridge, MD USA 206 Phineus 15 Thoroughbret 16.1 Bay Gelding
Issac DelaHousaye Union Bridge, MD USA Incurable Optimist Petite West

Renee Dixon Port Deposit, MD USA 258 San's Queen Esther 6 Hanoverian 16.2 Black Mare
* Phoebe Devoe ES San City MS Wallstreet Romance
Larissa Dragulescu Fulton, MD USA 212  Liveshow 20 Hanoverian  17.3 Black Gelding
Larissa Dragulescu Fulton, MD USA

Larissa Dragulescu Fulton, MD USA 216  Withers Larue 10 Thoroughbrec 16.3 Dapple Grey Gelding
= Fibre Sonde Mapenga

Benevolence Elbdour  Dumfries, VA USA 245 Cowboy 10  Other Breed 142 Bay Gelding
Shannon Hansford Elbert, CO USA

Heidi Gage PHOENIX, MD USA 208 Dolarento 8 Holsteiner 17.3 Bay Gelding
x Phoebe Devoe-Moore Dolany Windsong FB
CHRISTIAN GARWEG GLOUCESTER, VA USA 238  Excalibur RS 59 Dutch WB 17.0 Black Bay Gelding
* johnson

CHRISTIAN GARWEG GLOUCESTER, VA USA 239 Don Noblesse 11 Cldenburg 17.3 Bay Gelding
* destano

CHRISTIAN GARWEG GLOUCESTER, VA USA 237 FE Braveheart 18  American WE 17.2 Tobiano  Gelding
Christina Haferman Middletown, VA USA 207 Chica KS 9 Hanoverian 17.1 Chestnut Mare
Christina Haferman Middletown, VA USA Contucci Lady in Red KS

Lauren Hamilton Mount Airy, MD USA 241 Jaunty Doll 14 Thoroughbrec 16.3 Bay Mare
= Fantasticat Timeless Tango

Tiffany Hattler Bluemont, Va USA 240 Pandemonium GLS 15 Rhinelander 15.3 Bay Mare
Ainsley Ho Walkersville, MD 21793, MD 214 Cody 19 Unknown 141 Chestnut  Gelding
Domenique Carson Keymar, Md USA N/A

Manday, July 22, 2024 1:53 PM Page 1 of 3



Rider Rider’s Address Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex
Oowner Owner's Address Breeder Sire Dam

Nadia Jackson Laurel, MD USA 226 Dash of Coco 10 Morgan 141 Paint Mare
Monica Jackson Laurel, MD USA

Kate Kuder New Market, MD USA 217  Fiphi FLF 7 American WE 143 Grey Mare
* Flying Lions Farms Le Andros Foxtrot

Alexis Levy Westminster, Md USA 253 Indiana 14 Thoroughbrec 15.1 Chestnut Mare
* DEDE MCGEHEE Indygo Shiner SEDUCTIVELYELEGANT
Wyleng Liew Bealeton, VA USA 204 Northside Acres Konnie 9 Dutch WB 153 Black Mare
Barbara Zulick FAIRFAX STATION, VA US Owen Yoder Zeppo E.K's The One

Cheryl Loane Thurmont, MD USA 220 Beall Spring Ciara'n 1 Swedish WB 16,1 Black Gelding
Thora Pollak Poolesville, MD USA Thora Pollak Negro Ma Cherie

lyla ludwig woodstock, md USA 222 Moonlight Sonata 12 Belgian WB  16.3 Bay Mare
Christine Betz Thurmont, MD USA legaczy cheyeanne

Donna Lucas Maranto  Middletown, MD USA 248 Ammour 20 Trakehner 16.0 Black Bay Gelding
* Jean Brinkman Incantare Arabica

McKenzie Mazur COCKEYSVILLE, MD USA 218 KNIGHT'S VALKYRIE 15 Friesian X 16.0 Bay Mare
Julia Skelley Cockeysville, MD USA RALEA CASPERSON NERO'S KNIGHT MYSTIQ RACI

Kathleen Mckenna Deale, Md USA 213  Dannsair 9 Oldenburg 17.0 Brown Mare
Kathleen Mckenna Deale, Md USA Don Principe Helvetica

Nancy McKeown ODENTON, MD USA 225 SUGAR PLUM FAIRY 15 Haflinger 14.1 Black Mare
* UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

Darcy Miller Cochranville, PA USA 231  Robotic 20 Arabian 15.0 Grey Gelding
* Guy Nevins T C Tomtyr Sweet Allusion

Darcy Miller Cochranville, PA USA 236  Marquise 7 KWPN 16.2 Bay Gelding
Lisa Thompson Gap, Pa USA Steven Stoltzfus Eclipse J N L's Sandy

Ashley Minea Dillsburg, Pe USA 243 St Tropez 7 Cldenburg 5.3 Bay Mare
Jacy Frey Harrisburg, Pe USA Julie Rapoza Sagnol Romneay

Shelby Piovoso Woodbine, MD USA 234 Napoleon Complex 14 Welsh X 13.2 Bay Gelding
*

Renée Roberts Bethesda, MD USA 219 Jasper (Fabrikant) 10 Warmblood 153 Black Gelding
¥ Kharkiv Stud Plant Bombardier Phacellia

Jacqui Ross Leesburg, VA USA 229  Willin Traveler 18  American WE 16.2 Bay Gelding
*

Jacqui Ross Leesburg, VA USA 228 Romance Wonderdust 24 \merican WE 16.3 Bay Gelding
Allison Bardecki Ashburn, va USA PRF IMPERIAL BLACK R VALLEY OF ROMANCE
Jacqui Ross Leesburg, VA USA 230 BETZ 5 Dutch WB 15.3 Black Bay Mare
* BM FLASH DJS DIXIE

Anneke Scace Brookeville, MD USA 210  Blyth's Centurion FE 12 Holsteiner 17.0 Flea Bitten Gelding
Mandy Schwab Adamstown, MD USA 249 Integro 11 KWPN 16.2 Chestnut  Gelding
* Negro Minute

Josephine Sedgley New Freedom, PA USA 205 RENDEZVOUS ESH 10 Hanoverian  16.3 Black Gelding
Sarah Duclos New Freedom, PA USA

Jaclyn Sicoli Waterford, VA USA 244  Trafalgar 5 Andalusian  16.2 Grey Gelding
Cathleen Koch Arlington, VA USA Enrique Benito Rodriguez Kabul BRH Canclela BRH

Patricia (Trish) Smallwo Boonsboro, MD USA 252 LLF's Double Down 12 Inlisted Breer 16.0 Chestnut  Gelding
* Heather Crispin Rustlin Eagle Sugarbush Harley's Balou
Barbara Strawson Clarksburg, MD USA 224 Sola Ti Doh 13 Oldenburg 18.1 Dark Bay Gelding
Anita Brassart Potomac, MD USA JUDY MCGAUGHAN Soprano Clintina

Barbara Strawson Clarksburg, MD USA 257 Heinemann SBG 13 Hanoverian  17.2 Bay Gelding
* Dirk/Hof Ettwig Heinrich Heine Finale

Nancy Sulek Leesburg, Va USA 221 Quallentino H 9 Hanoverian  17.0 Bay Gelding
*

Linda Swank Kirkwood, PA USA 223  Derawnda Wind SunandRain 12 Morgan 16.1 Black Bay Gelding

*

JMF Wind Walker

Sydney's Irish Dixiehawk

Manday, July 22, 2024 1:53 PM
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Rider Rider’s Address Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex
Oowner Owner's Address Breeder Sire Dam

Lucy Tidd Poolesville, MD USA 251 Kayla 8 KWPN 16.0 Bay Mare
* Ferdeaux

NANCY TWENHAFEL UNION BRIDGE, MD USA 201 Kinettic 9 KWPN 16.1 Black Bay  Mare
* Netto Donarsagan

Grace Usdin Westminster, MD USA 203  Vacation 17 Arabian 1541 White Mare
Claire Wheeler liamsville, MD USA 209 Ferreo Elton 9 Danish WB 1641 Black Bay Gelding
* Harry Elton Hansen Blue Hors First Choice Fama Elton

* Same as Rider
FS: For Sale

Exalt Faum

Harwood.MD

Exalt Farm

Marija Trieschman
USDF Bronze, Silver
and Gold Medalist

Instruction & Training
Producing 7€) horses

and riders through
Grand Prix!

ATTENTION COMPETITORS

day(s) of the competition.

Each competitor is responsible for supplying manage-
ment with correct applicable numbers (USDF and
USEF) for horse, owner, rider, and trainer, before the

The scores of competitors who fail to supply correct
numbers may not be counted toward national awards.




COMFORT ™
FITEWUNE .~

o
SAMANTHA KALBACH b

Bit and Bridle Specialist

Does your horse display
any of the following
symptoms? If so, it's time
for a fitting!

e head tossing, tilting or shaking

e head up in the air, inverted frame

e runs through your hands OUR SER\IICES

e tongue sticking out or over the bit

e mouth gaping

e chomping or excessive playing
with the bit

Mouth evaluations
Bit trials

Double Bridle Bits
Custom bridles
DP Saddles

ALL DISCIPLINES

www.comfortfitequine.com (484) 661-8124




USDF Membership Benefits: USDF iz dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For - Tlm -

details on member benefite, mcluding educational programe, awarde, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or isﬂl:] ized

the USDF website at www. uzdf.ong. by USDgF
for 2024

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and nders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate m a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a nder or owner/lessee, must have
gither a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Buzsness Memberz can own horses but cannot compete as nders with ther USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-icensedUS0F-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse ldentification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentialz or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing o participate m a USEF-icensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competiion secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR. or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee_ A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavite cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dreceage Championships.)

Exceptions:

*  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at iSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHE group classes, where those
gires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dreszage or DSHE clazses at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Moraan clagees), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadling, exhibitions, games and races, classes for &-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

+  Riderz and ownersflessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requiremente. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHE In-Hand or Group claszes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The memkership year is December 1 throwgh November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), S-years (§360), or life (§1.800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 21=t birthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to paricipate ag a nder andior owner/leseee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great Amencan Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affikate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the memker to compete at USEF-
licensedUSDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and iz izsued to a businese or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider vanety of advertising benefits. BMsz satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) ldentification Number: For each USDF NM ownerllessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or niders exempt from the MM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horee and all are MMz, only one of the ownerz must pay the NM fee. If the horze
has at least one owner who iz a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there iz no NM fee azsessed. Competition management will ke imvoiced for all apphicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competiion paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF MMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the MM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefite. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF wehsite.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores eamed by a horse with an HID number will be recorded but will
NOT ke counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awarde. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($113) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and efigible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship clasees, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horee has an
LHF: it doeg not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse ldentification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
*  (On the USDF website: www_usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form.
*  |n the show office at USEF-icensed/USDF-recognzed competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competiions
which are open to all breeds.
+ By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexangton, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applyving at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application iz signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.

02723



Welcome to the
2024 Annual Colonel Bengt Ljungquist Memorial Championships
October 13-15, 2024
Carolina Horse Park

Ly

i A
COL. BENGT GQUIST
MEMORIAL £ AMPIONSHIES

Qualifying Dates : September 19, 2023 — September 1, 2024

Qualifying Scores

Level SENIOR % JR/YR % JR%
Training 2 65% NA 63%
First 2 62% NA 60%
Second 2 62% 60% NA
Third 2 62% 60% NA
Fourth 2 62% 60% NA
PSG 60% 58% NA
Int| 60% 58% NA
Int 1l 60% 58% NA
GP 60% 58% NA
All MFS 63% 63% 63%
PdD 65% 65% 65%

2024 CBLM Info: https://cblm.org/



Gmf-’*ﬁ.ﬂ@ 2024 Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships
IRSERANCE GROIP |
\.._./ A single Regional Dressage Championship program organized by the United States Dressage Federation (USDF),
ﬁ and recognized by the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (USEF), will be held in each of the nine USDF
regions. In addition, Alaska and Hawaii may each hold state championships if an official request from a Group
USDF Member Organization {GMO) is received by April 1 of the prior year. The Regional Championship Program
Q‘P MGIGNMH Rules can be found on the USDF website at www.usdf.org. Please refer to the 2024 USDF Member Guide for
CHamPlONHps  the comprehensive list of rules and requirements for this program.

V/ ‘\A Membership/Registration Requirements for Qualifying and Championships
All memberships and registrations/recordings must be correct and current at the time qualifying scores are earned and at the time
of the championships.
Rider:
& Must have a USDF Participating® Membership (PM).
«  Must have a USEF membership {Active or Life).
Horse:

*  Must have a USDF Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR).

*  Must have a USEF (Annual or Lifetime) Horse Recording.

&  USDF horse registration and USEF horse recording must be in the name(s) of the current owner(s) or lessee(s).

A horse is not required to have breed registry papers.
Owner:

+  Must have a USDF Participating or Business Membership and a USEF membership {Active or Life Membership or Annual or
Life Recorded Farm/Business). If the horse has more than one owner, at least one owner must have both active USEF
membership and active USDF Participating or Business Membership and must be the owner of record with USEF and USDF.
For a business or farm to be the valid owner under this requirement, it must be listed as an owner of the horse with both
USEF and USDF.

* PMs are USDF members who join USDF directly. USDF Group Members (GM) are ineligible.

Minimum Qualifying Scores: One set of nationally-standardized qualifying scores has been established for all USEF/USDF Regional

Championships, for Training Level through Grand Prix, in three divisions: open, adult amateur and junior/young rider. FEI Junior and
FEI Young Rider classes have only one respective division.

The minimum percentages are as follows:

OPEN AR JR/YR

Training Level (Test 3) 68% 63% 63%
First Level [Test 3) B6% 62% 62%
Second Level {Test 3) 64% 61% 61%
Third Level (Test 3) 62% 6% 60%
Fourth Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
FEl lunior (Team Test) — - 60%
FEl Young Rider (Team Test) — - 60%
Prix 5t. Georges 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate | B62% 0% 60%
Intermediate Il 62% 60% 60%
Grand Prix 60% B0% 0%
FREESTYLE OPEN/Ir/YR AR

First Level 65% 65%

Second Level B5% B5%

Third Level B65% 65%

Fourth Level 65% 65%

Intermediate | B65% 65%

Grand Prix 65% 65%

Rev 2/14/2023



Dressage, By Chance? Show 2

Show Roster (by Rider)

Rider Rider's Address Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex
Oowner Owner's Address Breeder Sire Dam

Christine Betz Thurmont, Md USA 327 Kynynmount Almond Joy 6 nnemara P 15.0 Buckskin Mare
Darcy Juzwiak Monkton, Ma USA Don Noblesse

Christine Betz Thurmont, Md USA 326 Hansel 9 man RidingF 142 Sorrel Gelding
Karen Czapanskiy Sabilasville, Md USA

Erin Bonneville Middletown, Ma USA 335 Qennett HTF 10 Hanoverian  17.1 Bay Gelding
* Hilltop Farm, Inc Qredit Unicum-D

Erin Bonneville Middletown, Ma USA 338 Sriracha 4 Oldenburg 16.2 Black Gelding
* Starlight Wild Rose

Julianne Brownson Berryville, Va USA 350 Finest Hour BC 6 Oldenburg 16.0 Black Stallion
Andrea Nuccio Philomont, Vs USA Andrea Nuccio & Angela Stan Finery Wega WF

Linda Byrd Dickerson, MD USA 301 Mae West 1 Swedish WB  16.0 Black Bay Mare
o Elise Fredriksson Chapman (SWB) Hallelujah Moment EG (S
Siobhan Byrne Frederick, MD USA 307 Flanell 18 7 Oldenburg 12.3 Bay Mare
Anita Brassart Potomac, MD USA Frascino Stutbuch 1

Ali Calkins Mount Airy, MD USA 349 Jaguar Star 11 sh Sport Hor:  16.1 Chestnut Mare
Chloe Abbajay Sykesville, MD USA Courtney Cooper Jaguar Mail

Domenique Carson Keymar, Md USA 321 You Don't Know Jack 22 Thoroughbret 16.0 Bay Gelding
Lori Brown Catonsville, MD USA Dr. & Mrs. Thomas Bowman Devil His Due REss VP

Helen Casteel Silver Spring, MD USA 342 Unapproachable 16  Thoroughbrec 16.0 Bay Gelding
* Not For Love Gone Private

Kristen Cunningham Washington, DC  USA 352  Just Bell 18 Grade 14.3 Pinto Mare
Kristen Cunningham Washington, DC USA Unknown Unknown

Larissa Dragulescu Fulten, MD USA 31 Withers Larue 10 Thoroughbrec 163 Dapple Grey Gelding
* Fibre Sonde Mapenga

Larissa Dragulescu Fulton, MD USA 322 Liveshow 20 Hanoverian  17.3 Black Gelding
*

Benevolence Elbdour Dumfries, VA USA 337 Cowboy 10 Other Breed 14.2 Bay Gelding
Shannon Hansford Elbert, CO USA

CHRISTIAN GARWEG GLOUCESTER, VA USA 334 Don Noblesse 11 Oldenburg 17.3 Bay Gelding
* destano

CHRISTIAN GARWEG GLOUCESTER, VA USA 333  Excalibur RS 59 Dutch WB 17.0 Black Bay Gelding
= johnson

CHRISTIAN GARWEG GLOUCESTER, VA USA 332 PE Braveheart 18  Imerican WE 172 Tobiano  Gelding
Victoria Gongwer Middleburg, va USA 324 Widget Factory 7 lThoroughbrec  16.0 Grey Gelding
Katie Tarasevich catlett, VA USA WEIGELIA MADELAINE

Lauren Hamilton Mount Airy, MD USA 343 Jaunty Daoll 14 Thoroughbrec 163 Bay Mare
* Fantasticat Timeless Tango

Tiffany Hattler Bluemont, Va USA 336 Gio 8 lhoroughbrec  15.3 Bay Gelding
Ainsley Ho Walkersville, MD 21793, MD 30 Cody 19 Unknown 141 Chestnut  Gelding
Domenigue Carson Keymar, Md USA N/A

Maxia Knight Dallastown, PA USA 305 Telynau Mr Jeeves 22 Welsh Pony 13.1 Bay Gelding
Darcy Juzwiak Monkton, Ma USA Unkown Unkown

Iyla ludwig woodstock, md USA 316 Moonlight Sonata 12 Belgian WB  16.3 Bay Mare
Christine Betz Thurmont, MD USA legaczy cheyeanne

Lindsey Lyman BURTONSVILLE, MD USA 330 Cask 7 Thoroughbrec  16.2 Bay Gelding
* Union Rags Kitty Wine

Sofia-Klara Maitre Newville, PA USA 312 Synoptic 13 Oldenburg 153 Tobiano Mare
® Ellen Geddess Sempatico Giselle

Sunday, July 21, 2024 11:13 PM Page 1l of 2



Rider Rider’s Address Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex
Oowner Owner's Address Breeder Sire Dam

Donna Lucas Maranto  Middletown, MD USA 340  Ammour 20 Trakehner 16.0 Black Bay Gelding
T Jean Brinkman Incantare Arabica

Nancy McKeown ODENTON, MD USA 328 SUGAR PLUM FAIRY 15 Haflinger 141 Black Mare
* UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

Darcy Miller Cochranville, PA USA 320 Robotic 20 Arabian 15.0 Grey Gelding
* Guy Nevins T C Tomtyr Sweet Allusion

Darcy Miller Cochranville, PA USA 331 Marquise 7 KWPN 16.2 Bay Gelding
Lisa Thompson Gap, Pa USA Steven Stoltzfus Eclipse J N L's Sandy

Caitlin Parker Gaithersburg, MD USA 34 Reagan AK 6 P.R.E 15.3 Chestnut Mare
% Ami MacHugh

Mary Perry Frederick, MD USA 346 Cozmos 18 Warmblood 16.3 Tobiano  Gelding
*

Robin Petrasek Mount Airy, MD USA 351 Dazzlink 4 Warmblood 16.2 Bay Gelding
o Robin Petrasek Donnersohn H Bazinga

Shelby Piovoso Woodbine, MD USA 325 Napoleon Complex 14 Welsh X 13.2 Bay Gelding
Jodie Potts Bluemont, VA USA 339 Wapiti Byrd 15 Appaloosa 16.1 Appaloosa Gelding
* Cat Daylong Butterwap Confetti Sherry Wine

Brittany Riggle Rockville, MD USA 341 Coup d'Etat *Pb* 19 Trakehner 15.3 Grey Gelding
= Brittany A. Riggle Abdullah *Pg*E* Ultimately Larissa

Renée Roberts Bethesda, MD USA M3 Jasper (Fabrikant) 10 Warmblood 153 Black Gelding
* Kharkiv Stud Plant Bombardier Phacellia

Shira Rosenthal baltimore, MD USA 303 Glendening Fhilipe 10 Trakehner 171 Grey Gelding
= Glendening Farm Hope of Heaven Glendening Portia
Anneke Scace Brookeville, MD USA 37  Blyth's Centurion FE 12 Holsteiner 17.0 Flea Bitten Gelding
Nancy Seybold Crownsville, MD USA 308 El 18  Inlisted Breer 16.2 Bay Gelding
*

Curran Simpson Frederick, MD USA 347 Woodstock Bennett 17 sh Sport Hor:  16.2 Bay Gelding
Nicole Smith Mercershurg, PA USA 309 LuganoV 8 Dutch WB 16.1 Chestnut  Gelding
*

Barbara Strawson Clarksburg, MD USA 319 Sola Ti Doh 13 Oldenburg 18.1 Dark Bay Gelding
Anita Brassart Potomac, MD USA JUDY MCGAUGHAN Soprano Clintina

Nancy Sulek Leesburg, Va USA 315 Quallentino H 9 Hanoverian  17.0 Bay Gelding
Rachel Surkin Sandy Spring, MD USA 329 Cyrusll 7 Hanoverian  16.2 Dark Bay Gelding
i Coeur d'Amour Davida

Linda Swank Kirkwood, PA USA M8 Derawnda Wind SunandRain 12 Morgan 16.1 Black Bay Gelding
* JMF Wind Walker Sydney's Irish Dixiehawk
Katie Tarasevich catlett, VA USA 323 Drafted 10 Thoroughbrec 16.0 Grey Gelding
* FIELD COMMISSION KEEP THE PROFIT

Lucy Tidd Poolesville, MD USA 345 Kayla 8 KWPN 16.0 Bay Mare
* Ferdeaux

NANCY TWENHAFEL UNION BRIDGE, MD USA 302 Kinettic 9 KWPN 16.1 Black Bay  Mare
* Netto Donarsagan

Grace Usdin Westminster, MD USA 300 Vacation 17 Arabian 151 White Mare
Claire Wheeler ljamsville, MD USA 306 Ferreo Elton 9 Danish WB  16.1 Black Bay Gelding
* Harry Elton Hansen Blue Hors First Choice Fama Elton

David Ziegler Finksburg, MD USA 344 Saladine STC 8 Hanoverian  17.0 Chestnut  Gelding
Stephen Fulton Finksburg, MD USA Sir Gregory

* Same as Rider

FS: For Sale

Sunday, July 21, 2024 11:13 PM Page 2 of 2



Physio Equine Solutions

Equine & Equestrian
Performance Physical Therapy

For the Horse: For the Rider:

e Traumatic & Surgical Wound Care e Rider Mounted &

e Tendon & Ligament Injury Care Unmounted Biomechanics

e Stifle Dysfunction Assessment

e (lass IV Laser Treatment e Riding after Injury, Surgery,

Concussion

e Equestrian Sport-Related
Injury Education

e Qutpatient Orthopedic
Physical Therapy

Short-Term Layup Facility
Exercise & Stretching Programs

&r

S

DR. EMILY SHIELDS, PT, CCS. CERP

Doctor of Physical Therapy Specializing in the Equestrian Sports
Certified Equine Rehabilitation Practitioner
Champion Performance Specialist

www.PhysiokEquineSolutions.com
443.883.0724

Maryland Fund for Horses

wd Fund for IYO
o

is Proud to Sponsor the ~Hon,
Ly /-i ""

Second Level |
High Point Award at - /
2024 Dressage By Chance 1 ,...7....

Jor Maryland’s equines

Helping horses and the people who love them.

Maryland Fund For Horses is a 501(c)(3) public charity. Monetary
and in-kind donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

Donate: mdfundforhorses.org/donationform/
Contact: info@mdfundforhorses.org
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Apparel for Horse & Rider
Fine Equestrian Gifts
IGHT

Bucas

FITS

Good Fellow of Germany
Goode Rider

Kerrits

Mountain Horse

Romfh

1000s of Items
oh our website

Got Bucas?

Fine Jewelry 800-545-7444

And So Much More!

www.ridingright.com ol sio up for

Email Specials

WejreltierelEormYou,
atA2dRailroadfAveRWestminster, MD 21157

100 )\ SRV T T Y TR T [ 823 (1. 5= Open by appt. Mon - Sat, or by chance

Emge Equine Services

Got Mud?
We have solutions

MHC

Erosion Control Mats &
Grid Systems

Interlocking Stall
Mat Kits
Create One Piece Floor in Minutes!

Get the most choices in rubber stall mats. Straight edge
and interlocking kits. 121bs. to 100 Ibs. Get the mats that:
- Fully revulcanized (heat processed for longevity)

- Have the highest safety and comfort design

- Delivery and installation available

| K Stall Doors & Grills
Mats for Fitness Too! Stall Ventilation Gates
Solid Framed Fronts
Dutch Doors

5 800-467-732 1 AIIVS:IijneErgoaztcr)l:ition
I www.earthhorse.com

Powder Coated Paint




	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	Slide Number 39
	Slide Number 40
	Slide Number 41
	Slide Number 42
	Slide Number 43
	Slide Number 44

